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MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 2023. 
The date in parenthesis after each name is the date of last election to the management committee. 

 
PRESIDENT. 
Mr Vaughan Mills (2021) 
Partner 
Corrs Chambers Westgarth 
42/111 Eagle St 
BRISBANE    QLD  4000 
AUSTRALIA 
Tel: +61 7 3228 9875. 
vaughan.mills@corrs.com.au. 
 
VICE-PRESIDENTS. 

Mr Nihal Shah (2022) 
Chairman 
Pacific Foam Group 
PO Box 178 
KEW EAST    VIC    3102 
AUSTRALIA 
T:  + 61 410 549 150 
nihal@pacificfoamgroup.com 

Mr Stanley Komunt (2021) 
Country Manager PNG 
Newcrest Mining Limited 
PO Box 789 
PORT MORESBY    NCD 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel: + 675 321 7711 
Stanley.komunt@newcrest.com.au 

 
 

TREASURER. 
Mr Peter Maletz (2021) 
Partner/Director 
Mazars 
Level 11, 307 Queen Street 
BRISBANE   QLD   4000 
AUSTRALIA 
Tel:     07 3218 3900. 
peter.maletz@mazars.com.au. 

 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT. 
Mr Mark Baker (2021) 
Managing Director (PNG)  
ANZ Banking Group Ltd 
PO Box 1152 
PORT MORESBY NCD 121 
Tel: +675 322 3450. 
mark.baker@anz.com.  

 
SECRETARIAT.
Mr Frank Yourn 
Executive Director 
Australia Papua New Guinea Business Council 
PO Box 422 
WYNNUM   QLD   4178 
AUSTRALA 
Tel:    +61 7 3348 5142. 
Mob: + 61 412 608 195. 
frank@australiapacificbusiness.org.au.  

mailto:yourn@afbc.org.au


MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS 2023. 
 

Ms Kelly Bartle (2023) 
Group Divisional Property Manager 
Bryan Bell Group 
PO Box 1228 
BOROKO   NCD   111 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel: + 675 7190 9260. 
Kelly.Bartle@bbproperty.com.pg 
 
 
Mr Richard Flynn (2023) 
Partner 
Ashurst 
PO Box 850 
PORT MORESBY    NCD 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel: +675 309 2059. 
richard.flynn@ashurst.com 
 
 
Mr Philip Franklin (2023) 
Chief Operating Officer 
NKW Group 
PO Box 4998 
LAE    MOROBE PROVINCE 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel: +675 7100 9356. 
phil.franklin@nkwgroup.com.pg. 
 
 
Mr Andrew Harris (2022) 
Partner Tax and Business Services 
Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu 
PO Box 1275 
PORT MORESBY    NCD 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel:  308 7000 
andrewharris@deloitte.com.pg

Ms Elizabeth Mackinlay (2023) 
CEO 
Australian Business Volunteers (ABV) 
PO Box 207 
CIVIC SQUARE    ACT    2608 
AUSTRALIA 
Tel:  +61 2 6151 9999 
liz.mackinlay@abv.org.au 
 
 
Mr Scott Roberts (2021) 
Managing Director 
Pacific People Solutions 
Level 5, 300 Queen Street 
BRISBANE    QLD    4000 
AUSTRALIA. 
Tel. + 61 7 3185 1750. 
scott@pacificpeoplesolutions.com 
 
 
Ms Tera Shandra (2023) 
Chairperson and Managing Director 
ExxonMobil PNG 
PO Box 118 
PORT MORESBY   NCD   121 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
Tel:  +675 322 2111 
 


